

483.

Object .12 Grants, Subsidies &	
Contributions.....	100,000

General Fund Appropriation.....	100,000
---------------------------------	---------

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 275 AND/OR HOUSE BILL 475
(First Reading File Bill)

Amendment No. 1:

On page 62, in line 19, strike "20,561,505" and substitute "19,863,752".

Amendment No. 2:

On page 64, in line 6, strike "7,995,067" and substitute "7,874,413".

Amendment No. 3:

On page 64, in line 20, strike "1,204,073" and substitute "1,139,073".

Amendment No. 4:

On page 96, in line 16, strike "3,901,955" and substitute "6,238,297"; in line 17, strike "49,960,356" and substitute "52,296,698"; and strike in their entirety, lines 30 through 38, inclusive.

Amendment No. 5:

On page 104, in line 8, strike "8,944,296" and after "Appropriation" insert "provided that of the grant amount shown for Blind Industries and Services of Maryland, \$100,000 may be transferred by approved budget amendment to the State Department of Education for the Blind Vending Program in the event the vending stand nominee agreement is not renewed with Blind Industries and Services of Maryland.....8,944,296".

Amendment No. 6:

On page 113, in line 28, strike "81,098,848" and substitute "81,223,848".

Amendment No. 7:

On page 113, in line 36, strike "9,828,902" and substitute "11,116,402".